From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

6 Month and year of
manufacturer
As per codification
No. of c lind ers
Chassrs number
9 Engin e number or motor
number in the case oF battery
o erated vehicle
H.P.
Cubic capacity
Makers classification EICHER Pro 3010 L CWC AMT 24V AC 856
74. Whee base 5260 mm
15. Se at n C a pa C ty 1
1b. Colour- Asa
ULW r n laden wei ht
G.V.V/. ( G ross veh icle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
Front axle
Rea r Axle 235 75 R17.5 14 PR
Re istered Axle wei ht
Front Axle Faw 1t59_Isq-
6600 Kgs.Rea r Axle (Raw)
Dimension
Overa I length 10159 mm
Rear over han 2981 mm
c Overa I width
d Overall heiqht
2308 mm
2470 mm
e
22.
Min. G rou nd Clearance
Speed governor (speed limiting
fu nction )
185 mm
ECU: M/s Bosch
Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 80 Kmph for school Bus & 80 Kmph for other
models
8
Fuel used
licable
a
I
23.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
AlltheRegisteringAuthoritiesandAssistantRegisteringAuthoritiesare
instructedtoregisterthevehicle,ascertifiedbythetestingagenciesconcerned'
undertheprovisionsofmotorvehiclesact,lgS8andrulesmadethereunderand
thedepartment,Sinstructions/ordersissuedfromtimetotimeinthisregard.
All the Zonal loint Transport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissionersarerequestedtoacknowledgetherecelptofthecircular.Theyare
alsorequestedtoobtainandkeeptheacknowledgementsfromtherespect|Ve
Regional Transport Officers of their zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
ChePauk, Chennai - 600 005'
Secretary-II and based on the type app
Dated: 17.03.2023 (with oBD-II) is
is certified that the vehicle complies
1988 and rules made there under.
(By e-mail)
roval certificate number AAO N 0372, FO3,